Get to know Neurosurgeon Dr. Ashutosh A. Pradhan, who serves patients in Florida.

Ashutosh A. Pradhan, MD, FAANS, a Neurosurgeon with Ascension Medical Group St. Vincent's Spine & Brain Neurosurgery - Riverside



New York City, New York Apr 3, 2023 (<u>Issuewire.com</u>) - Dr. Pradhan is an experienced neurosurgeon with Ascension Medical Group St. Vincent's Spine & Brain Neurosurgery - Riverside in Jacksonville, Florida. He provides personalized, comprehensive care to adults ages 18 and older.

With a special interest in minimally invasive spinal surgery and disc replacement surgery, Dr. Pradhan strives to help his patients increase their overall health. His hospital affiliations include Ascension St. Vincent's Riverside Hospital, where he serves as Chief of Surgery, and Ascension St. Vincent's Southside Hospital.

Before embarking on his professional journey, Dr. Pradhan earned his medical degree from the Duke University School of Medicine in 2000. He then went on to perform his internship and residency in neurological surgery at Duke University Medical Center in 2001 and 2006, respectively.

Subsequent to his education, the doctor attained board certification in neurological surgery through the American Board of Neurological Surgery (ABNS). The broad aim of the ABNS is to encourage the study, improve the practice, elevate the standards and advance the science of neurological surgery and thereby serve the cause of public health.

Maintaining fellowship status, Dr. Pradhan is a Fellow of the American Academy of Neurological Surgeons (FAANS).

Neurology is a branch of medicine dealing with disorders of the nervous system. Neurosurgeons diagnose, assess, and perform surgery to treat disorders of the nervous system. They operate on the central nervous system (brain and spinal cord) and the peripheral nervous system which can involve any area of the body.

Outside of the office, Dr. Pradhan enjoys reading, traveling, and spending time with his family. He speaks many languages, including English, Marathi, and Spanish.

Learn More about Dr. Ashutosh A. Pradhan:

Through his findatopdoc profile, https://www.findatopdoc.com/doctor/1333862-Ashutosh-Pradhan-neurosurgeon-Jacksonville-FL-32204 or through Ascension,

https://healthcare.ascension.org/doctors/1982648432/ashutosh-ashok-pradhan-jacksonville-fl

About FindaTopDoc.com

FindaTopDoc is a digital health information company that helps connect patients with local physicians and specialists who accept your insurance. Our goal is to help guide you on your journey towards optimal health by providing you with the know-how to make informed decisions for you and your family.

Media Contact

Your Health Contact

clientservice@yourhealthcontact.com

Source: Ashutosh A. Pradhan, MD, FAANS

See on IssueWire